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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4894
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
PRIME LENDING RATE
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government would consider to announce pre and post shipment credit at 7 per cent interest rate across the board without linking with Prime Lending Rate (PLR); and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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